NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Judy Water Association, Inc. expects to file an application with the Kentucky Public Service Commission on or about January 19, 2023, seeking approval of a proposed adjustment to its rates for water service. The proposed rates shall not become effective until the Public Service Commission has issued an order approving these rates or six (6) months from the date of the filing of the application, whichever occurs first.

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES JUDY WATER ASSOCIATION							
RETAIL RATES							
Rate	Rate per Thousar Current			allons per oposed	Month Difference		
First 1,000 Gallons	\$	13.51	\$	15.74	\$	2.23	16.51%
Next 4,000 Gallons	\$	9.14	\$	10.65	\$	1.51	16.52%
Next 5,000 Gallons	\$	8.24	\$	9.60	\$	1.36	16.50%
Over 10,000 Gallons	\$	7.34	\$	8.55	\$	1.21	16.49%

The monthly water bill for an average customer using 4,000 gallons per month will increase \$6.76 from \$40.93 to \$47.69 or 16.5%.

The Application may be examined at the utility's office located at 2010 Maysville Road, Mount Sterling, Kentucky 40353; telephone (859) 498-4809.

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by the utility. However, the PSC may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice.

A person may examine this application at the Public Service Commission offices located at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, 40601, Monday through Friday, 8:00 am to 4:30 pm or through the PSC website at http://psc.ky.gov. Comments regarding the application may be submitted to the PSC through its website or by mail to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602. You may contact the Public Service Commission at (502) 564-3940.

A person may submit a timely written request for intervention to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602, establishing the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party. If the Public Service Commission does not receive a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days of the initial publication of this notice, the Public Service Commission may take final action on the application.